

# JOHNS LYNG GROUP LIMITED (ASX: JLG) ASX & Media Release (DRAFT)

30 March 2022

## Johns Lyng Group appointed to lead NSW flood recovery

Johns Lyng Group (ASX:JLG) is pleased to announce it has entered into a contract with the NSW Government as part of the government's ongoing recovery response to the February and March 2022 flooding.

The Australian and NSW Government funded \$142 million Property Assessment and Demolition Program will provide free structural assessments of eligible flood impacted properties in 58 Local Government Areas. For properties found to be beyond economic repair and uninhabitable, demolition and removal of waste will be available.

Johns Lyng Group as the Managing Contractor will work closely with the NSW Government over the coming weeks to roll out this program to flood impacted communities.

Johns Lyng is Australia's largest integrated disaster recovery and building services provider, having led recovery and repair efforts for some of the most significant natural disasters to impact Australia over the past 60 years, including the 2019-20 bushfires and 2021 Victorian storms.

JLG Australia Chief Executive, Nick Carnell, said that the Group's primary focus is on ensuring communities are supported throughout this process and rebuilt and rejuvenated as quickly as possible.

"We, along with all Australians, were shocked by the immense scale of the devastation and destruction caused by these floods. So JLG is both honoured to be awarded this contract and eager to commence with this significant body of work." Mr Carnell said.

#### **ENDS**

This announcement has been approved by the Managing Director and Group Chief Executive Officer.

### **Investors & Media**

Patrick Rasmussen t) 0430 159 690

e) <u>prasmussen@prx.com.au</u>

#### **Company Secretary**

Hasaka Martin t) 0424 685 041

e) <u>hasaka.martin@emersonoperations.com.au</u>

#### **About Johns Lyng Group Limited**

Johns Lyng Group Limited (JLG) is an integrated building services group delivering building and restoration services across Australia and the US. JLG's core business is built on its ability to rebuild and restore a variety of properties and contents after damage by insured events including impact, weather and fire events. Beginning in 1953, JLG has grown into an international business with over 1,800 employees servicing a diversified client base comprising major insurance companies, commercial enterprises, local and state governments, body corporates/owners' corporations and retail customers. JLG defines itself by delivering exceptional customer service outcomes every time.